Council for National Parks
SR CNP

The Council for National Parks originated in the Standing Committee on National
Parks set up in 1936 and was established by figures such as Clough Williams-Ellis,
Julian Huxley and Sir Norman Birkett, and organisations including the Council for the
Protection of Rural England, and Wales and the Ramblers Association.

See also SR 2CNP, SR 3CNP, SR 4CNP and SR 5CNP

SRCNP A MINUTES

SR CNP B ADMINISTRATIVE MATERIAL

SRCNPC CORRESPONDENCE FILES

SR CNP A MINUTES 1959-1984
SR CNP A/l Executive Committee Minutes 1978-1984
SR CNP A/1/1 Folder entitled papers 1984

Consists of minutes and papers of the
Executive Committee
(1 folder)

SR CNP A/1/2 Folder of minutes and agenda of the 1978-1980
Executive Committee of the Council for
National Parks

(2 folders)
SR CNP A/2 Standing Committee Minutes 1959-1977
SR CNP A/2/1 Folder entitled Papers 1959-1978

Consists of report and recommendations
and papers of the Standing Committees on
National Parks

(1 folder)

SR CNP A/2/2 Folder entitled Standing Committee on 1971-1977
National Parks

Consists of minutes and agenda
(1 folder)



SR CNP A/2/3

SR CNP A/3

SR CNP A/3/1

SRCNPB

SR CNP B/1

SR CNP B/1/1

SR CNP B/1/2

SR CNP B/1/3

SR CNP B/1/4

SR CNP B/1/5

Minutes of the Standing Committee on
National Parks
(1 folder)

Miscellaneous Minutes

Folders of papers and agendas for various
committees
(3 folders)

ADMINISTRATIVE MATERIAL
General Administrative
Folder entitled Contacts

Includes details of people and organisations
(1 folder)

Folder entitled Correspondence with
Countryside Commission

Consists of papers, correspondence and
press cuttings
(1 folder)

Folder entitled Discussions with Country
Landowners Association and the National
Farmers Union

Consists of papers and correspondence
(1 folder)

Folder entitled Council for National Parks
office administration

Includes details of staff employment and
Council insurance

[CLOSED UNTIL 2012]

(1 folder)

Folder entitled Publicity

Consists of newspaper cuttings and related
correspondence and some notes on the
history of the Council for National Parks
(2 folders)

1966-1977

1977-1983

1977-1983

1977-1986

1977-1986

1977-1986

1977-1982

1978-1981

1978-1982

1978-1984



SR CNP B/1/6

SR CNP B/1/7

SR CNP B/1/8

SR CNP B/1/9

SR CNP B/1/10

SR CNP B/2

SR CNP B/2/1

SR CNP B/3

SR CNP B/3/1

Folder entitled President

Consists of papers, correspondence and
press cuttings
(1 folder)

Folder entitled Sponsorship

Consists of pleas for sponsorship
(1 folder)

Folder entitled Talks

Includes invitations to speak,
correspondence, lecture notes and
Polytechnic of North London course
handouts

(1 folder)

Folder entitled Working Party No. 1
(general)

Consists of papers and press cuttings
(2 folders)

Folder entitled Working Party (No.2)
Consultations

Consists of papers and press cuttings
(1 folder)

Membership

Folder entitled Council for National Parks
Subscriptions

Consists of papers, correspondence and
press cuttings
(4 folders; 1 bundle)

Conferences

Folder entitled Conference of Voluntary
Organisations

Consists of papers, correspondence and
press cuttings
(1 folder)

1982-1985

1986

1983-1985

1981-1982

1982

1975-1981

1975-1981

1976-1982

1976-1982



SR CNP B/3/2

SR CNP B/3/3

SR CNP B/3/4

SRCNPC

SR CNP C/1

SR CNP C/1/1

SR CNP C/1/2

SR CNP C/1/3

Folder entitled Conference of National Park
Authorities

Consists of correspondence and papers
(1 folder)

Folder entitled Conferences and Seminars

Consists of papers, correspondence and
press cuttings
(2 folders)

Folder entitled European Federation
[Federation of Nature and National Parks of
Europe]

Including Federation newsletters,
correspondence, information leaflets, papers
relating to seeking sponsorship for joining
the federation, notes from the 10" General
Assembly at Plitvice Lake National Park,
Yugosalvia

(1 folder)

CORRESPONDENCE FILES
General Correspondence Files
Folder entitled Agriculture

Consists of newspaper cuttings and
correspondence
(1 folder)

Folder entitled Archival Material for
Exhibition

Consists of information gathered from
various organisations on the history of the
Council for National Parks

(2 folders)

Folder entitled Countryside Review
Committee
(2 folders)

1977-1982

1977-1985

1983

1968-1984

1982-1984

1982-1983

1968-1980’s

1977-1980



SR CNP C/1/4

SR CNP C/1/5

SR CNP C/1/6

SR CNP C/1/7

SR CNP C/1/8

SR CNP C/1/9

SR CNP C/1/10

SR CNP C/1/11

Folder entitled Forestry

Consists of correspondence, press cuttings
and articles
(1 folder)

Folder entitled Housing

Consists of correspondence, press cuttings
and articles
(1 folder)

Folder entitled Land Trusts Associations
(1 folder)

Folder entitled New Life for the Hills

Consists of correspondence, press cuttings
relating to the report
(1 folder)

Folder entitled Mineral Workings in
National Parks

Consists of correspondence, press cuttings
and articles
(1 folder)

Folder entitled Parliament

Consists of papers and press cuttings
(1 folder)

Folder entitled Public Inquiry into Cheviot
Borehole T. H. Hardy for Council for
National Parks

Consists of the report
(1 folder)

Folder entitled Transport 2000
Consists of papers, correspondence and

press cuttings
(1 folder)

1977-1984

1978-1983

1979

1983-1984

1978-1983

1979-1981

1980

1979-1982



SR CNP C/1/12

SR CNP C/1/13

SR CNP C/2

SR CNP C/2/1

SR CNP C/2/2

SR CNP C/2/3

SR CNP C/2/4

Folder entitled Trees and Woodlands
Consists of correspondence, press cuttings
and articles

(1 folder)

Folder relating to Upland Policy Study
working group

Consists of papers, minutes and
correspondence
(1 folder)

National Parks

Brecon Beacons

Folder entitled Brecon Beacons National
Park

Consists of papers, correspondence and
press cuttings
(1 folder)

Norfolk Broads

Folder entitled Broads

Consists of papers, press releases,
correspondence relating to whether the
Norfolk Broads should become a National
Park

(1 folder)

Folder entitled Broads Exhibition
(1 folder)

Exmoor
Folder entitled Exmoor National Park
Consists of papers, correspondence and

press cuttings
(1 folder)

1977-1983

1982

1973-1985

1973-1980

1976-1983

1985

1977-1981



SR CNP C/2/5

SR CNP C/2/6

SR CNP C/2/7

SR CNP C/2/8

SR CNP C/2/9

SR CNP C/2/10

SR CNP C/2/11

Folder entitled Exmoor Study

Consists of Consists of papers and
correspondence
(1 folder)

Dartmoor

Folder entitled Okehampton By pass

Consists of papers, correspondence and
press cuttings
(1 folder)

Folder entitled Dartmoor Commons Bill

Includes correspondence and cuttings
(1 folder)

Folder entitled Dartmoor

Consists of newspaper cuttings and
correspondence relating to the Dartmoor
National Park and the Dartmoor
Preservation Society

(1 folder)

Folder entitled Military in Dartmoor
Consists of papers, correspondence,
photographs and press cuttings

(1 folder)

Folder entitled Dartmoor/Exmoor
Consists of correspondence and press
cuttings

(1 folder)

Lake District National Park

Folder entitled Lake District National Park

Consists of papers, correspondence and
press cuttings
(1 folder)

1977-1979

1977-1985

1977

1977-1982

1978-1982

1980-1981

1982-1983



SR CNP C/2/12

SR CNP C/2/13

SR CNP C/2/14

SR CNP C/2/15

SR CNP C/2/16

SR CNP C/2/17

Folder entitled Ennerdale/Wastwater
Consists of papers, correspondence and
press cuttings

(1 folder)

Folder entitled Roadford and Swincombe
[Reservoirs]

Consists of papers, correspondence and
newspaper cuttings
(1 folder)

Folder entitled Lake District Special
Planning Board

Consists of papers, correspondence and
press cuttings
(1 folder)

Peak District National Park

Folder entitled Peak District National Park
Consists of papers, correspondence and
press cuttings

(1 folder)

Pembrokeshire National Park

Folder entitled Pembrokeshire National
Park

Consists of papers, correspondence and
press cuttings
(1 folder)

Northumberland National Park

Folder entitled Northumberland National
Park

Consists of papers, correspondence and
press cuttings
(1 folder)

1977-1981

1977-1981

1981

1977-1982

1977-1982

1978-1982



SR CNP C/2/18

SR CNP C/2/19

SR CNP C/2/20

North Yorkshire Moors

Folder entitled North Yorkshire Moors

Consists of papers, correspondence and
press cuttings

[CLOSED FOR 30 YEARS UNTIL 2012]
(1 folder)

Snowdonia

Folder entitled Snowdonia

Consists of papers, correspondence and
press cuttings

[CLOSED FOR 30 YEARS UNTIL 2011]
(1 folder)

Yorkshire Dales

Folder entitled Yorkshire Dales

Consists of papers, correspondence and
press cuttings
(1 folder)

1975-1982

1977-1981

1977-1982



