Council for National Parks SR CNP

The Council for National Parks originated in the Standing Committee on National Parks set up in 1936 and was established by figures such as Clough Williams-Ellis, Julian Huxley and Sir Norman Birkett, and organisations including the Council for the Protection of Rural England, and Wales and the Ramblers Association.

See also SR 2CNP, SR 3CNP, SR 4CNP and SR 5CNP

MINUTES

SR CNP A

SR CNP B SR CNP C	ADMINISTRATIVE MATERIAL CORRESPONDENCE FILES	
SR CNP A	MINUTES	1959-1984
SR CNP A/1	Executive Committee Minutes	1978-1984
SR CNP A/1/1	Folder entitled papers	1984
	Consists of minutes and papers of the Executive Committee (1 folder)	
SR CNP A/1/2	Folder of minutes and agenda of the Executive Committee of the Council for National Parks (2 folders)	1978-1980
SR CNP A/2	Standing Committee Minutes	1959-1977
SR CNP A/2/1	Folder entitled Papers	1959-1978
	Consists of report and recommendations and papers of the Standing Committees on National Parks (1 folder)	
SR CNP A/2/2	Folder entitled Standing Committee on National Parks	1971-1977
	Consists of minutes and agenda (1 folder)	

SR CNP A/2/3	Minutes of the Standing Committee on National Parks (1 folder)	1966-1977
SR CNP A/3	Miscellaneous Minutes	1977-1983
SR CNP A/3/1	Folders of papers and agendas for various committees (3 folders)	1977-1983
SR CNP B	ADMINISTRATIVE MATERIAL	1977-1986
SR CNP B/1	General Administrative	1977-1986
SR CNP B/1/1	Folder entitled Contacts	1977-1986
	Includes details of people and organisations (1 folder)	
SR CNP B/1/2	Folder entitled Correspondence with Countryside Commission	1977-1982
	Consists of papers, correspondence and press cuttings (1 folder)	
SR CNP B/1/3	Folder entitled Discussions with Country Landowners Association and the National Farmers Union	1978-1981
	Consists of papers and correspondence (1 folder)	
SR CNP B/1/4	Folder entitled Council for National Parks office administration	1978-1982
	Includes details of staff employment and Council insurance [CLOSED UNTIL 2012] (1 folder)	
SR CNP B/1/5	Folder entitled Publicity	1978-1984
	Consists of newspaper cuttings and related correspondence and some notes on the history of the Council for National Parks (2 folders)	

SR CNP B/1/6	Folder entitled President	1982-1985
	Consists of papers, correspondence and press cuttings (1 folder)	
SR CNP B/1/7	Folder entitled Sponsorship	1986
	Consists of pleas for sponsorship (1 folder)	
SR CNP B/1/8	Folder entitled Talks	1983-1985
	Includes invitations to speak, correspondence, lecture notes and Polytechnic of North London course handouts (1 folder)	
SR CNP B/1/9	Folder entitled Working Party No. 1 (general)	1981-1982
	Consists of papers and press cuttings (2 folders)	
SR CNP B/1/10	Folder entitled Working Party (No.2) Consultations	1982
	Consists of papers and press cuttings (1 folder)	
SR CNP B/2	Membership	1975-1981
SR CNP B/2/1	Folder entitled Council for National Parks Subscriptions	1975-1981
	Consists of papers, correspondence and press cuttings (4 folders; 1 bundle)	
SR CNP B/3	Conferences	1976-1982
SR CNP B/3/1	Folder entitled Conference of Voluntary Organisations	1976-1982
	Consists of papers, correspondence and press cuttings (1 folder)	

SR CNP B/3/2	Folder entitled Conference of National Park Authorities	1977-1982
	Consists of correspondence and papers (1 folder)	
SR CNP B/3/3	Folder entitled Conferences and Seminars	1977-1985
	Consists of papers, correspondence and press cuttings (2 folders)	
SR CNP B/3/4	Folder entitled European Federation [Federation of Nature and National Parks of Europe]	1983
	Including Federation newsletters, correspondence, information leaflets, papers relating to seeking sponsorship for joining the federation, notes from the 10 th General Assembly at Plitvice Lake National Park, Yugosalvia (1 folder)	
SR CNP C	CORRESPONDENCE FILES	1968-1984
SR CNP C SR CNP C/1	CORRESPONDENCE FILES General Correspondence Files	1968-1984 <i>1982-1984</i>
SR CNP C/I	General Correspondence Files	1982-1984
SR CNP C/I	General Correspondence Files Folder entitled Agriculture Consists of newspaper cuttings and correspondence	1982-1984
SR CNP C/1 SR CNP C/1/1	General Correspondence Files Folder entitled Agriculture Consists of newspaper cuttings and correspondence (1 folder) Folder entitled Archival Material for	1982-1984 1982-1983

SR CNP C/1/4	Folder entitled Forestry	1977-1984
	Consists of correspondence, press cuttings and articles (1 folder)	
SR CNP C/1/5	Folder entitled Housing	1978-1983
	Consists of correspondence, press cuttings and articles (1 folder)	
SR CNP C/1/6	Folder entitled Land Trusts Associations (1 folder)	1979
SR CNP C/1/7	Folder entitled New Life for the Hills	1983-1984
	Consists of correspondence, press cuttings relating to the report (1 folder)	
SR CNP C/1/8	Folder entitled Mineral Workings in National Parks	1978-1983
	Consists of correspondence, press cuttings and articles (1 folder)	
SR CNP C/1/9	Folder entitled Parliament	1979-1981
	Consists of papers and press cuttings (1 folder)	
SR CNP C/1/10	Folder entitled Public Inquiry into Cheviot Borehole T. H. Hardy for Council for National Parks	1980
	Consists of the report (1 folder)	
SR CNP C/1/11	Folder entitled Transport 2000	1979-1982
	Consists of papers, correspondence and press cuttings (1 folder)	

SR CNP C/1/12	Folder entitled Trees and Woodlands	1977-1983
	Consists of correspondence, press cuttings and articles (1 folder)	
SR CNP C/1/13	Folder relating to Upland Policy Study working group	1982
	Consists of papers, minutes and correspondence (1 folder)	
SR CNP C/2	National Parks	1973-1985
	Brecon Beacons	
SR CNP C/2/1	Folder entitled Brecon Beacons National Park	1973-1980
	Consists of papers, correspondence and press cuttings (1 folder)	
	Norfolk Broads	
SR CNP C/2/2	Folder entitled Broads	1976-1983
	Consists of papers, press releases, correspondence relating to whether the Norfolk Broads should become a National Park (1 folder)	
SR CNP C/2/3	Folder entitled Broads Exhibition (1 folder)	1985
	Exmoor	
SR CNP C/2/4	Folder entitled Exmoor National Park	1977-1981
	Consists of papers, correspondence and press cuttings (1 folder)	

SR CNP C/2/5	Folder entitled Exmoor Study	1977-1979
	Consists of Consists of papers and correspondence (1 folder)	
	<u>Dartmoor</u>	
SR CNP C/2/6	Folder entitled Okehampton By pass	1977-1985
	Consists of papers, correspondence and press cuttings (1 folder)	
SR CNP C/2/7	Folder entitled Dartmoor Commons Bill	1977
	Includes correspondence and cuttings (1 folder)	
SR CNP C/2/8	Folder entitled Dartmoor	1977-1982
	Consists of newspaper cuttings and correspondence relating to the Dartmoor National Park and the Dartmoor Preservation Society (1 folder)	
SR CNP C/2/9	Folder entitled Military in Dartmoor	1978-1982
	Consists of papers, correspondence, photographs and press cuttings (1 folder)	
SR CNP C/2/10	Folder entitled Dartmoor/Exmoor	1980-1981
	Consists of correspondence and press cuttings (1 folder)	
	Lake District National Park	
SR CNP C/2/11	Folder entitled Lake District National Park	1982-1983
	Consists of papers, correspondence and press cuttings (1 folder)	

SR CNP C/2/12	Folder entitled Ennerdale/Wastwater Consists of papers, correspondence and press cuttings (1 folder)	1977-1981
SR CNP C/2/13	Folder entitled Roadford and Swincombe [Reservoirs]	1977-1981
	Consists of papers, correspondence and newspaper cuttings (1 folder)	
SR CNP C/2/14	Folder entitled Lake District Special Planning Board	1981
	Consists of papers, correspondence and press cuttings (1 folder)	
	Peak District National Park	
SR CNP C/2/15	Folder entitled Peak District National Park Consists of papers, correspondence and press cuttings (1 folder)	1977-1982
	Pembrokeshire National Park	
SR CNP C/2/16	Folder entitled Pembrokeshire National Park	1977-1982
	Consists of papers, correspondence and press cuttings (1 folder)	
	Northumberland National Park	
SR CNP C/2/17	Folder entitled Northumberland National Park	1978-1982
	Consists of papers, correspondence and press cuttings (1 folder)	

North Yorkshire Moors

SR CNP C/2/18 Folder entitled North Yorkshire Moors 1975-1982

Consists of papers, correspondence and

press cuttings

[CLOSED FOR 30 YEARS UNTIL 2012]

(1 folder)

Snowdonia

SR CNP C/2/19 Folder entitled Snowdonia 1977-1981

Consists of papers, correspondence and

press cuttings

[CLOSED FOR 30 YEARS UNTIL 2011]

(1 folder)

Yorkshire Dales

SR CNP C/2/20 Folder entitled Yorkshire Dales 1977-1982

Consists of papers, correspondence and

press cuttings (1 folder)